OP \$40.00 3735248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skate One Corp.		03/24/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	George A. Powell	
Street Address:	30 South La Patera Lane	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3735248	BONES REDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8055648262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-965-4400
Email: Kurt@incip.com
Correspondent Name: Kurt Koenig
Address Line 1: 920 Garden St.

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2000-321
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt Koenig
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt Koenig/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 3735248#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0738

900358533

QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of March 24, 2016 ("Effective Date") from Skate One Corp., a California Corporation with an address of 30 South Patera, Santa Barbara, CA 93117 United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), to George A. Powell, an individual, with an address of 30 South La Patera Lane, Santa Barbara, CA 93117 United States of America ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark BONES REDS ("the Mark"), which has been assigned Registration No. 3735248 ("Registration"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark is used ("the Goods"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to quitclaim to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby quitclaim and assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark and Registration, together with any goodwill of the business relating to the Goods identified in the Registration.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the Effective Date.

SKATE ONE CORP.

RECORDED: 03/24/2016

George A. Powell, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0739